

State Election Commission

Union Territory of Jammu & Kashmir 2nd Floor, Vikas Bhawan, JDA complex, Jammu

Email: sec-jammukashmir@jk.gov.in

CORRIGENDUM

In continuation to the corrigendum under endorsement No. SEC/Pyt/26/2022/2007-2056, dated 15.01.2024 issued by the State Election Commission UT of J&K, the following modifications is hereby ordered in the corrigendum issued under endorsement No. 26/SEC/Pyt/2022/1236-1240, dated 16.12.2022 regarding the appointment of Electoral Registration Officers for updation of Panchayat Electoral Roll-2 024 and the ACD Pulwama is hereby appointed as Electoral Registration Officers (ERO) in place of ACP Pulwama who has been appointed earlier, in the Block Ichgoze District Pulwama. This is in reference to District Panchayat Election Officer (DPEO), Pulwama letter No. No. DEO/Pul/2023/6953 dated 05.01.2024.

Sd/-(B. R. Sharma) Retd (IAS), State Election Commissioner UT of Jammu and Kashmir.

No: SEC/Pyt/26/2022/3/76 -2200 Dated: 23/01/2024

Copy to the:

1. Secretary to Government, Rural Development Department and Panchayati Raj J&K, for information.

2. District Panchayat Election Officer (Deputy Commissioner) Pulwama and spare copies of the corrigendum for onwards distribution amongst the officer, appointed as Electoral Registration Officers (EROs) and Assistant Electoral Officers (AEROs) of their respective districts.

3. Director Rural Development Department, Jammu/Kashmir for information.

4. All Electoral Registration Officers / Assistant Electoral Registration Officers/ Assistant Electoral Registration Officers (Migrant) for information.

5. All Dy. District Election officers to supervise and assist EROs/AEROs in revision of Electoral Roll with reference to 1-1-2024 as qualifying date besides to monitor the revision process.

Secretary

State Election Commission, UT of Jammu and Kashmir.

J.